
EqUI d=
Equitas Small Finan(e Eank

JK/SN / 243/SEHSPETo237947/Apr'25

1. Mrs.G Manjula,
Wo.G Anjinappa,
Door No.76, Ward No.2, Near Panduranga Temple,
Hampapattana, Hagaribommanahalli,
Ballari District, Karnataka - 583 222.

2. Mr.G.Anjinappa,
S/o.G.Sanna Hanumanthappa,
House No.76, Ward No.2, Janatha Plot,
Near Panduranga Temple, Hampapatna,
Hagaribommanahalli, Ballari District, Karnataka - 583 222.

Dear Madam / Sit

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, ,w rule 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers, Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor, the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorased Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDITION" on 05-05-2025 for recovery of Rs.2,19,02U- as

on 25.10.2023 as per Demand Notice U/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, with further interest from

26.L0.2023 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.3,41,359/- as on

26-03-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., from 1. Mrs.G.lvlanjula (Borrower), 2. Mrs.G.Anjinappa

(Co-Borrower)

Res€rye Price: Rs.3,20,O00/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Twenty Thousand Only)

Earnest iloney Deposit: Rs.32,00O/- (Rupees Thirty Two Thousand Only)

l?

T: +9r zl4?p99 5OOO I F:+9144 4299 5o5o I (olporneoequna'in I M.equnarbanl.com lIollFrce 1800103 1222 CIN No: 155191TN 1993PIC0252E0

Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited
(Previoust known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4' Floor Pha* ll, Spencer Plaza, tlo 769, Mount Road, Anna salar, Ch€nnar, Tamrl Nadu, lndra 600 m,

4087567
BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towolds o better society.



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

Co-Applicant: Shri. G Anjinappa S/o Sannahanumantappa

All the piece and parcel of the immovable Schedule property bearing G.p.p No.4Ol05,

G.P.No.150500300600120411, Situated at Hampapattana Vitlage & Grama Panchayath, H.B. Halli Taluk,

Ballari District, Measuring East to West 7.62 mtrs (25 ft), and North to South 12.192 mtrs (40 ft), Tota y

measuring to an extent of 92.90 Sq.mtrs (1000 Sq.ft), and bounded on the;

North

South
East

West by

:Road;
: House of Postman Hanumantappa;
: House of Durgappa;
: House of Upparagoneppa,

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of Hagaribommanahalli and Registration District of Ballari.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything attached

to earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For debiled terms and conditions of the E-Auction sale, please refer to the link provided in

www.equitasbank.com & https://www.bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Officer,

I\4/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Place: Chennai
Date: 02.04.2025



EqUI --d=
Equitai Small Finan<e Bank

E.AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UI{DER SARFAESI ACT 2OO2 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2OO2

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued u/s 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the b€low mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized officer of the Bank.

Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on "AS
IS WHERE IS BASIS' and "AS IS WHAT I5 CONDInON" under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act, through online
audion.

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable Property

1. Mrs.G Manjula,
Wo G Anjinappa,
Door No.76, Ward No.2, Near Panduranga
Temple, Hampapatbna. Hagaribommanahalli,
Ballari District, Karnataka - 583 222.

2. Mr.G.Anjinappa,
S/o.G.Sanna Hanumanthappa,
House No.76, Ward No.2, Janatha Plot,
Near tbnduranga Temple, Hampapatna,
Hagaribommanahalli, Ballari District,
lGrnataka - 583 222.

Loan Account No:- SEHSPETo237947

Claim Amount Due Rs.2,19,021/- as on

25.10.2023 with further interest from
26.102023 with monthly rest, charges and costs,

etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.3,41,359/- as on
26-03-2025).

Co-Applicant: Shri. G Anjinappa S/o Sannahanumantappa

All the piece and parcel of the immovable

Schedule property bearing G.P.P No.40/05,

G.P.No.150500300600120411, Situated at Hampapattana

Village & Grama Panchayath, H.B. Halli Taluk, Ballari

District, Measuring East to West 7.62 mtrs (25 ft), and

North to South 12.192 mtrs (40 ft), Totally measurang to an

extent of 92.90 Sq.mtrs (1000 Sq.ft), and bounded on the;

North

South

East

West by

: Road;

: House of Postman Hanumantappa;
: House of Durgappa;

: House of Upparagoneppa,

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of
Hagaribommanahalli and Registration District of Ballari.

Together with all buildings and structure attached to the
earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to
earth, both present and future and all easamentary /
mamool rights annexed thereto.

Date & Time of Sale: 05-05-2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM

Date & Time of Inspection: - 07-04-2025 to 29-04-2025 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM

Reserye Price: Rs,3,20.00O/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Twenty Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.32,000/- (Rupees Thirty Two Thousand Only)

!:

Equitas smarr Finance Bank Limited 40 87 l|z
(Previously known as Equnai Finance Limited)

4" floor, Pha* ll, Spen.er Plra, I$o 759. MouFt Road. Anna salar. Che^nar. Iamd Nadu, lndra 6m @2

T +9144429950q) | F: +91 44 4299 5050 | cdporateo€qunas.in I \^/vW equ[asbank .om I roll Fr@: 1800 ] 0l 1222 I CIN No 165191TN1991Rc0252Eo

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



-2-

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

The auction sale will be 'On line E_Auction, Bidding through website h ban keau ns. rn
2

1

3

4

Intending bidders sha, hord a varid digitar signature certificate and emair address, for detairs withregard to digrtal srqnature. otease- contact Cl India p*. f1j. ^ ptot 0,68, 3,d Floor,1T:-.; f., Sy.naon, Haryana pin: rzzooi. contl;, ;;;k'#; M Mobire +e1-741828170d:il itr ?:::",11l,.r""1, 
*rrrrrtgel:zeiiiriiti,.-i,ni- ,0, tno.ri"Jiu.io, 

_^. i
Bidders are advrsed to go throuoh U
and conditions of Auction ,rr" ourJl1."."bl!: 

httqs://u^(u.bodcaucta!! eao for detaited rerms
proceedings. rre submitting their bids and taking part ln the e-auction sa[

Prospective bidders mav ava
3d Floor, Sector - 44-
Mobile +91-74IB2B17O}
Email id: tn@clindia.com &

5 Bids shall be submitted through online procedure onry in the prescribed format wjth relevant details.
6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD.

g::gl:,;*'"1,.-";i}Jiffie'iridirX'::fl':.'J"^'.1'"",T,'^1"::;n'Jffilii::,Ei,',ii*r*."ir
Frnance Bank Ltd. T. Naoar branch,_B-haggy.; .;,";.; N;;.t;. iilaazrrra noao, r. Nasar, chennai- 600 017, rFSc code: esrsooo_1oor,"6Jf",;;;il;iliilf,onrine 

on or before 2.oo pM onLttt;ifiI Hlrravor 
Demand orart ara',rn'iir"rol'-oi'rqrtt", smar Finance Bank

7' A copy of the bid form arono with onrine Transfer Detairs sha, be handed over to the AuthorizedOfficer, Equitas Smal Finanl Aank t_tO, I,/o. Zii, ffi#, ffi:chennai - 600 ooz, on oil}o." c.oo pM on o3-05-202s. 
II, spencer Plaza, Anna salai,

S The bid price to be submitted sha, be a_bove the Reserve price and bidders sha, improve theirfurther offers in muttiptes of Rs.lo,oool inrpl, i"rJilU;aff r.
9 The successfur bidder sha' have to pay.250lo of the purchase amount (rncrudrng Earnest rvroney,atready paid), immediatelv on .tosrr" oitt_" 

".ur.tio-n 
;;;;;#;g. 

"" 
the same day of rhe satern the same mode as stioutatert 

,in 
ctau-se_6 ,0"r". it Jrr5r.i #tt 

" 
prr.r,rr" price sha, have tobe paid within I5 days of acceDtance A connrrai,o, o-r.1," i"ri"[o to them faiting which, Bankis at liberty to forfeit the amount deposn"o u, ,n" ,r..".# 

.u,iJli]

'" I"rfl? g,ffrlii::t,"::t'' bidder wilr be returned within 3 workins davs rrom the crosure or the

11. The sale is subiect to confirmation- by 
lhe Bank. If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantor pay theamount due to the bank rn full before date of sale, no ,"f" *jf f'U,",,#OrA"a

il online training on e-auction from Cl India pvt. Ltd. ptot No.68,Gurgaon, Haryana pin 122003. Contact: prabakaranM(Support Mobile numbers +9t72grggtt24l 25 126),SU port@ ban ons



EqUI trJ=
tquitas Small Finance Bank

-3-

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any Juthority,
besides the Bank's charges and should satisfy themselves about the tifle extent, quality and quantity
of the property before submitting their bid. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property
put for sale, charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter, etc., will be
entertained after submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modiry any terms and conditions of the sale wathout any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificates, registration
charget all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoings, both existing and
future relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued only in the name of the successful
bidder.

Place
Date

Chennai
02.04.202s

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from 07-04-2025 to 29-04-2025 1O.OO A.M to
1.00. P.M. For inspection of the properties, contact Name: Shivashankar patil -
Mobile No.9449785015, Santhosh - Mobile No.8494906143

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the condations
mentioned above. The sale confrmabon will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue,
system error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participating in the
auction sale-

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Madam / Sir,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing
which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act, 2002. You are also at liberty to participate in the
sale to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring
suitable buyers.

Authorized Offlcer,

lvl/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd

IE

t +91 ?r4 4299 5om I r +91 44 4299 5050 I corpo.ateoequrta.in I M.equ(a5bank com I roll Fr€e ! 80 103 1222 | ON Nor 165191TN ! 99lPtc02528o

Equit6 Small Finance Bank Limited
(Previoully known as Equrtas Finance Limited)

4" Flooi Phas€ ll. Sp€.Ker Plaza, No 759, Mount Ro3d. Anna Salai, Ch€nnai, Tamil Nadu. rndE - 600 m2
4097,164

When you bonk whh us, you contribute towords o better societyBEYOND BANKING



irff'ter Er:6.0Ytrl?025. i7: -''!

I.;:0 llfi{Il}-i. .
iii{:Si?E. llri,a+rahall i 5.0

ir or: trBili'i iE${ F.id9 A}$ 5f,.4l.4
It: JtE.;, illb=l /.0
Alt:0,ffi .ff, :?i,tdta::3. gA. gt.f aiU:d.OO

ilrark o1 H,iJdiipost,&v.ioi 
:.-:r+l- l$]41_3#B5.ril#+r *:_.k---c{a: ar}

mrda

i ii1:!81?L Hariaaanahalii 9,0

i rH:tEil.jTESl I'.739 Att& +{AI.1
F,t,il /ffJ ',EU_l/.n

iet;0.ffi .Ffr l2l,9dlar;3.96.rlt.Faid:0.m
.Trart ci sx, indiapst.art. io)
'!i*1 ttiX,?6aJ8d$:';trir,.cari, .3t:r-rafe]


